#### 900456896 07/03/2018

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM480426

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900453093			

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
North American Container Company		06/01/2018	Corporation: GEORGIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Universal Forest Products, Inc.		
Street Address:	2801 E. Beltline Ave., NE		
City:	Grand Rapids		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	49525		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1715686	NA
Registration Number:	1890520	FIBRE/CORE
Registration Number:	1710034	V/HOG
Registration Number:	1758280	NORTH AMERICAN
Registration Number:	1382283	
Registration Number:	1334284	LOAD HOG
Registration Number:	1370088	V/CORE
Registration Number:	1567100	STRIP PAK
Registration Number:	1459245	LEAF-HOG

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6167421010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6167423500

Email: trademarks@mcgarrybair.com

Correspondent Name: Mary C. Bonnema, McGarry Bair PC

Address Line 1: 45 Ottawa SW, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503

TRADEMARK REEL: 006370 FRAME: 0607

900456896

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	71198-543				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary C. Bonnema				
SIGNATURE:	/Mary C. Bonnema/				
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2018				
Total Attachments: 6					
source=G1230969#page1.tif					
source=G1230969#page2.tif					
source=G1230969#page3.tif					
source=G1230969#page4.tif					
source=G1230969#page5.tif					
source=G1230969#page6.tif					

# Trademark & Domain Name Assignment NACC Corp. to Universal Forest Products, Inc.

WHEREAS, North American Container Corporation, a Georgia corporation, having its principal place of business at 1811 West Oak Parkway, Suite D, Marietta, Georgia 30062 ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Trademark Registrations and the Common-Law trademarks identified on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks") and the Domain Name Registration identified on the attached Schedule B (the "Domain Name"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Domain Name, together with all of the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, including all common law rights associated with the Trademarks and Domain Name, to Universal Forest Products, Inc., a Michigan corporation, having its principal place of business at 2801 E. Beltline Ave., NE, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49525 ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated March 27, 2018, wherein they agreed to Assignee's acquisition of the full and exclusive rights in and to the Trademark and the Domain Name.

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the premises herein and with consideration, the sufficiency and receipt thereof hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, transfer and assign and deliver unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Domain Name, together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and in and to any and all renewals thereof, together with all rights to sue and recover for past infringement thereof, to have and to hold forever for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee. Assignee agrees to work in good faith with Assignee to execute and submit any documentation required to effectuate such transfer.

[Signatures appear on following page.]

	NORTH AMERICAN CONTAINER CORPORATION
	By: 4/4/4
	lts: <u>(</u>
STATE OF <u>GEOVALA</u> ) COUNTY OF <u>JULION</u>	
Subscribed and sworn to before me th	is <u>31 st</u> day of <u>May</u> , 201 <b>8</b> .
	Notary Public A & Casumy (77)  My commission expires 7/1/2/2/
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assigner he sutherized officer on this <u>IST</u> day of <u>U</u>	as caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly  2018.
	UNIVERSAL FOREST PRODUCTS, INC.
	1,000
	onethround Officer
به فیداد د (گرمایسد	
STATE OF WICKIGAD)	

Signature page to Trademark & Domain Name Assignment -- NACC to UFP.

Notary Public - State of Michigan County of Kent My Commission Expires February 15, 2025 Acting in the County of Kens

## SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Status - Registered / "Common- Law" (Unregiste red)	Count	Registrat ion Number	Registrati on Date	Applica tion Serial No.	Date Applicat ion Filed
NA and Design	Registered	US	1715686	September 15, 1992	742295 57	Decembe r 6, 1991
FIBRE/CORE	Registered	US	1890520	April 18, 1995	744033 59	June 16, 1993
LIQUIDATOR	Dead/ Cancelled October 19, 1999	US	1764422	April 13, 1993	742295 62	Decembe r 6, 1991
V/HOG	Registered	US	1710034	August 25, 1992	742288 65	Decembe r 6, 1991
NORTH AMERICAN	Registered	US	1758280	March 16, 1993	742288 64	Decembe r 6, 1991
	Registered	US	1382283	Feb. 11, 1986	735506 80	Jul. 29, 1985
LOAD HOG	Registered	US	1334284	May 7, 1985	735035 71	October 12, 1984

Trademark  V/CORE	Status - Registered / "Common- Law" (Unregiste red) Registered	Count ry	Registrat ion Number	Registrati on Date	Applica tion Serial No.	Date Applicat ion Filed  October
STRIP PAK	Registered	US	1567100	12, 1985 November 21, 1989	737746 45	12, 1984 January 13, 1989
LEAF-HOG	Registered  Decision September 25, 2017 to let registration to become cancelled in due course	US	1459245	September 29, 1987	736316 31	Novemb er 21, 1986
P'nut-Pal	Abandoned March 31, 1986	US			735507 09	Jul. 29, 1985
PAL-BOX	Common- Law					
WING CRATE	Common- Law					
FLIP CRATE	Common- Law					
HINGED-CORNER	Common- Law					·
ENVIRO-SHELF	Common- Law					

Trademark	Status - Registered / "Common- Law" (Unregiste red)	Count ry	Registrat ion Number	Registrati on Date	Applica tion Serial No.	Date Applicat ion Filed
NA and Design	Common- Law					
NORTH AMERICAN CONTAINER CORPORATION	Common- Law					

## SCHEDULE B

Domain Name	Date Registered	Expiration Date	Registrant Name	Active or Inactive
www.nacontainer.com	10/14/1997	10/13/2020	Perfect Privacy, LLC	Active

TRADEMARK REEL: 006370 FRAME: 0614

**RECORDED: 06/04/2018**